## 502241903 02/25/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Graeme CRAWLEY	02/12/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACK & DECKER INC.	
Street Address:	1207 Drummond Plaza	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29446185

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4107162610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-716-3105

Email: mary.niziolek@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN YUN

Address Line 1: 701 E. Joppa Road - TW199
Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CDIY-1163/JY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Yun

Total Attachments: 1

source=1163\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029867 FRAME: 0849

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

# STEAM CLEANING BRUSH

rivented by me/us and the US Patent application Serial No
VITNESSES:
x A. Wallun

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029867 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 02/25/2013**